## WILTSHIRE FA





FEES & FINES TARIFF - COUNTY CUP COMPETITIONS FEES		
2(a)	PREMIER SHIELD /SENIOR CUP/ WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS/ YOUTH/MINOR/GIRLS ENTRANCE	£00.00
9(a)	PREMIER SHIELD REFEREE FEE	£45.00
9(a)	PREMIER SHIELD ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE	£35.00
9(a)	PREMIER SHIELD FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE	£25.00
9(a)	SENIOR CUP REFEREE FEE	£40.00
9(a)	SENIOR CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE	£30.00
9(a)	SENIOR CUP FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE	£20.00
9(a)	WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS CUP REFEREE FEE	£30.00
9(a)	WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY/VETERANS CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE	£20.00
9(a)	WOMENS/JUNIOR/SUNDAY CUP FOURTH OFFICIAL FEE	£15.00
9(a)	YOUTH / MINOR/GIRLS REFEREE FEE	£20.00
9(a)	YOUTH / MINOR /GIRLS CUP ASSISTANT REFEREE FEE	£15.00
	FINES	
RULE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	
2(b)	LATE AFFILAITION	£25.00
2(c)	PREMIER SHIELD WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION	£1000.00
2(c)	SENIOR CUP WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION (MORE THAN 7 DAYS NOTICE)	£100.00
2(c)	SENIOR CUP WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION (LESS THAN 7 DAYS NOTICE)	£200.00
2(c)	ALL OTHER CUPS WITHDRAWAL AFTER ENTRY/AFFILIATION	£75.00
5(b)	PROTEST DEPOSIT	£20.00
7(d)	LATE KICK OFF	£25.00 (Max)
7(g)	NOTIFICATION OF MATCH DETAILS	£25.00 (Max)
7(i)	EXCEEDING TECHNICAL AREA NUMBERS	£25.00 (Max)
8(a)	FAILING TO PAY SHARE OF FIXTURE COSTS ON THE DAY	£10.00
8(d)	FAILING TO SUBMIT A 'RECEIPTS & PAYMENT' FORM	£20.00
8(d)	FAILING TO SETTLE PAYMENT TO OPPONENT	£20.00
9(e)	FAILING TO PROVIDE CLUB ASSISTANT	£25.00 (Max)
11(a)	FAILING TO PROVIDE MATCH RESULT ON FULL TIME	£10.00
11(a)	FAILING TO SUBMIT TEAM SHEET AND RESULT TO WILTSHIRE FA	£30.00 (Max)
11(a)	FAILING TO SUBMIT REFEREE MARK	£10.00
11(b)	FAILING TO PROVIDE TEAM SHEET TO REFEREE AND OPPOSITION	£10.00
11(c)	FAILING TO REPORT LOW REFEREE MARK	£10.00